



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 147 of 1993

Dayanidhi Jena

....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. –
Md. Faradish, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Represented by Advocate –
Smt. Suman Pattnaik,
Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

25.07.2025

Order No.

- 21.** **1.** On the request of Smt. Suman Pattnaik, learned Addl. Government Advocate, the case stands adjourned to be listed on 8th August, 2025 enabling her to place the report of the I.I.C., Baisinga P.S. regarding the service of notice on the appellant.

(M.R. Pathak)
Judge