



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No.147 of 1993

Dayanidhi Jena

....

Appellant

*Mr. Saktidhar Das, Sr. Advocate being
assisted by Ms. Upasika Samantaray, Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Mrs. Suman Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
23.

ORDER
17.10.2025

1. Mrs. Suman Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate seeks further accommodation to place on record the complete information with respect to the present status of the appellant.
2. List this matter on 05.12.2025.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

MRS