



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 147 of 1993

Dayanidhi Jena

....

Appellant(s)

*Mr. S.D. Das, Senior Advocate being
assisted by Ms. Upasika Samantray,
Advocate*

-versus-

State of Orissa

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

17.03.2026

Order No.

25.

1. Pursuant to the orders dated 17.10.2025, the I.I.C., Baisinga Police Station has placed on record the report dated 01.11.2025, inter alia, apprising this Court that the sole appellant Dayanidhi Jena is alive.
2. The appeal is ready for hearing.
3. List this matter in the next weekly list.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**