



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 147 of 1993

Dayanidhi Jena

....

Appellant(s)

Mr. Md. Faradish, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

25.

1. Heard Mr. Md. Faradish, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty, learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State.
2. Hearing is closed and judgment is reserved.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Ashok